snance of Parliament buildings, ete.,
$95,336.40; locks, dams, ete., $16,841.06;
colonization roads, $£316,906.39.

The income from agrienlture amount-
od to $78,598.18, all -of which, with the
exception of $6,000 derived from fines
umler the factories act, came from the
Ontarie Agricultifal  College, being
made up of students' foes, amounting
to- §39.834.13, while the institution cost
$136,742.84 for maintenance, ahout $7.-
599.36 more than last yvear.

Railway Subsidies,

Yoy b -
-ul-...:' - -—-'_'I-,-;j-l s ]

i =

n aid’of railways the Province paid
$144,860.68, and in annuities to former
members of the civil service or their
dependents $102,900. In bountfes on
beet sugar $75,000 was paid, of which
¥36,824.88 went to the Ontario Sugar
Company as bounty on 10,341,907 paunnds
of fjsugaf,"and $38,175.12 to the Wailac:-
burg .-Sugar Company, TLimited as

- bounty on 10,721,107 pounds.

The visit of Prince Fushimi cost the
Province $1,265.10, ‘the Premier's trip o
England $1,150, expenses of members o/
the Legislature visiting mining districts
$4.574.60, the special. trip of the Am-
erican mining:-.engiteers  $6.305. . while
the Province got a consziderably more
vaiuable advertisement: through the
visit of the British fournalists than the
expenses of the journey, which Aamonnt -
od to $3,376.49. The funeral of the late
Speaker of the Legislature cost $2,45¢.23.
and the expenges of the special Com-
mittee whe visited Europe for the pur-
pose of inquiry into. methods of treating
the in;-'nnr-*rmlj.: alnaunted to $2,000. One
items . of expenditure, - $10,000  for the
vacrdbt - Lurtine,” has bheen” lost totally
With the wreck of the vesse!, which was
not insured. On fire ranging the Gov-
ernment expended $97.234.51. an ad v inee
of nearly $40.000. The expenditures on
forest ranging also inereased from $45.-
165 to $64,887. On the Gillies limit 30, -
686 was spent, an increase of $11.57°

Cost of- Investigations,

Theres: ;H*ﬂ_'m;'i t‘l}'i n'l_in-'_'r_ expenditures
given in the accounts, which in them-
selves are significant. - ~IFoP  instance.
Mr. James Baired, who condueted the
F*I'r'.'l'l'lil”liiti'll'i_ in the Van Z:r'_r'lt nvestiga-
tion obtained $1,600 for his ee rvices, in-
cluding his disbursements, while for the
=ame purnases {1000 wwas paid Mr.
James W. Rain. Thée firm of Dn \V'ernet,
Raymond, Joneg, Rossg and Ardagh 10—
cetved 3500 fYor services in the Bastedo
investigation. The services of Mr.
A. F ' Russell Sfnow with reference to
the investigation of the Blind Insti-
tude jat  Brantfold cost $825 ° Under
the heéading ‘“‘sund 'V nmvestigations.*
Mr. J. B L. Staer is-put down .as “‘ac-
countable’™ for £2 200

Puripg the yvear $17,92549 wa< exrend-
od in enforeing the liguor license act.
which incindes the salaries of special
officers. ~ The trip of the British artil-
ierymen to Caopalt cost $245.58.

The travelling expenges of Mr. A H.
U". Colqubhoun, Veputy Minister of
Edueation, to lie Congress on School
Hygiene In London, England, were

52624
Vower Commission Expenses,

e expenses and salaries in connec-
tlon with the Hydro-electric  Power
Commission . amountad to $40.524.21, of
whiclh.. the salaries came to 3$14,448.42.
LESt year' the expenditure wag $26.000.

The text-Look commission  cost §i.-
202 ", [ the statenient T. IV, .Crothers,
ong of thi: commdssioners; st donui
as receiving 3192 on account of services,
- whilé the other tweo commiscioners re- |
fcefved 82,000 gach Mr. Crothers re-!
 fused to accept payment over his ex- |
{ Pﬁﬂﬂ!ﬁ.

f . ) N
| More_ Amepdwents.

r
=

Dr. Preston (Lanark) will shortly in-
troduce a bill at the Legislature to
amend the asgessment act. In towns of
over 5000 householders are assesed on
Income- on all over "31,000, and single
Mmen.on all over $700. In towns under
2,000 the limit for householders is $700, |
and single men $400. Dr. Preston pro-
poges that assessment should bhe the !
fame in all towns in this regard. He
introduced a similar hill last session.
but it was never carried through, owing
10 an expected revision of the statutes.

Mr. Hugh Clark (Centre Bruce) is
introducing. an amendment respacting
chattel mortgages.: 'The object of the
- bill is to. prevent tl.e giving of chattel
/1 mortgages on goods that are exempt
| from seizure for debt or damage. The
y bill simply follows along the idea of the
present act, but It makes it more clear.

‘“

e}
™ - -

X —_— -
-

—

a
- S ———_ N IR




